DATA LABEL: PUBLIC

Updated 18 February 2025

Licence No Licence Holder

149C Orhan Abdulgani
005C Nikolaos Adamoudis
413C Abiodun Adebayo
224C Mustafa Afzal

090D Arthur Agnew

553C Fraz Ahmad

172C Imtiaz Ahmad

047C Israr Ahmad

462C Umair Ahmad

439C Ali Ahmed

303C Fiaz Ahmed

624C Ghazala Ahmed
696C Malik Ahmed

256C Mohammed Ahmed
052D Mohammed Farooqg Ahmed
630C Muhammad Ahmed
571C Sajjad Ahmed

010C Wagas Ahmed

709C Wagqas Ahmed

449C Abdul Rasheed Akbary
238C Shamim Akhtar
281C Wasim Al Delaimi
060C Md Al-Amin

363C Mehboob Alam
360C Sari Albertinelli
663C Azam Alcodsi

620C Ahmad Ali

662C Fazaila Ali

643C Medhat Ali

258C Mohammed Yaasir Ali
515C Muhammad Ali
091C Rabeena Ali

242C Sarfraz Ali

512D Shahid Ali

488C Shoaib Ali

640C Touseef Ali

676C Angela Allan

569C Daryn Allan

493D David Allan

514C Marie Allan

424C Adil Alminshawi
452C Cristo Manuel Alonso Leon
713C Jennifer Amaraonye
378C Marius Anastasiu

261C James Anderson



259C
543C
150D
556C
035C
188C
293C
702C
234C
483C
130C
156C
027C
366C
282C
425C
296D
137C
586C
722C
506C
590C
241C
338C
468C
114D
591C
365D
518C
510C
315C
093C
106C
055D
187C
440C
476C
580C
637C
355C
519D
666C
158C
174C
270C
037C
214C
445C
034C
109C

John Anderson
Martyn Anderson
Thomas Anderson
Martin Anev
Muhammad Anis
Muhammad Anwaar
Choudhary Atif Anwar
Kyle Armit

David Arnott

Rizwan Arshad
Sharjeel Arshad
Asim Arshed

Brian Arthur

Fatima Ashraf
Kamran Ashraf

Rana Ashraf
Muhammad Asif
Muhammad Aslam
Pavlin Atanasov
Shahzada Avais
Fahad Ayub
Muhammad Farhan Aziz
Adrian Baban
Raheel Badshah
Ousman Bah

James Baillie

Gary Baird

Richard Baker
Vasile-Dan Balcanu
Harish Balda

Derek Balderston
Valentin Banica
Connor Banks

John Bann

Matthew Barnes
Stephen Barr
Mamadou Barry
Darren Bartley
Muhammad Zubair Bashir
Dipendra Basnet
Sofiane Bedj-Bed;j
Kevin Bell

Graeme Beresford
Rita Berki

Ahmad Bilal

Wagqas Bin Shahid
Andrew Black

David Black

Garry Black
Andrei-Razvan Blagoslov



724C
545C
020D
616C
644C
536C
019C
110C
466C
621C
144D
107D
564C
104C
118C
599C
277C
496C
664C
563D
653C
539D
408C
529C
460D
108C
111D
410C
562D
039D
252C
245C
313C
532D
059C
351C
692C
226C
173C
717C
264C
655C
635C
442C
370C
196C
306D
249D
669C
146C

Rozalia Blagoslov
William Blain
John Blair

Claire Blake
Michal Bodnar
Marie Bolonkowski
Thomas Bonar
Marilyn Bonnar
Lee Borthwick
Robert Boyd
Philip Brand
Russell Brand
Alan Brash

Cheryl Brock
Allister Brown
Bruce Brown
Jordan Brown
Martin Brownlie
Kacper Bulczak
Varol Bulut
Kenneth Burns
Stuart Busby
Shahzad Butt
Kevin Cadden
Gerald Cairns
Robert Cairns
Scott Calder

John Caldwell
Duncan Cameron
Stephen Cameron
Mark Canning
Sean Cantwell
Andrew Carlin
Derek Carruthers
Tracey Carson
Nicola Casucci
Momodou Ceesay
Steven Cetnarsky
Kamil Chachulski
Siu Lung Chan
Lydia Chapoto
Stan-Adrian Chitoi
Jerzy Chlebowski
Muhammad-Mumtaz Choudhry
Boris Choupov
Wai Leung Chu
Alan Church
Janusz Ciereszko
Josh Clapperton
Elaine Clark



475C Eoin Clement

175C Asa Cockburn
396C David Collins
672C Sorin Coman
061C James Connell
690C John Conner
513C Adrian Constantin
385C Kirstin Corbett
067D Derek Corrigan
057C Mickela Corsie
596D Malcolm Cowan
383D Stewart Cranston
437D Alan Crawford
120D Richard Crosby
656C Andrew Cross
638C Zoltan Csicsvak
542C Barry Cummings
546C James Curran
094D William Cushley
343C Rabia D'Souli
266C Raja Qadir Dad Khan
409C Elizabeth-Ann Daly
453C Joseph Darku
257C Hamid Dassery
618C Adesayo David
448C Paul De'Lara
578C Maria Deacons
632C Stephanne Dennison
472C Thomas Dennison
345C Sergejs Derugins
014C John Devlin

086C James Dick

219C Crawford Doolan
371C Katrina Doonan
059D Patrick Doonan
132C Richard Doonan
523C Jamie Douglas
418C Natalie Douglas
509C Shannon Douglas
166D Steven Douglas
614C James Dowdles
012C Brian Dowell
161C John Drummond
159C Greig Drysdale
231D Raymond Duffy
260C Scott Duffy

317C Laurentiu Dumitru
327C Louise Dunn

204C John Easton

392C Mouhssine El Kouhi



112C
310C
494C
182C
469C
290C
719C
561C
575C
705C
412C
537C
726C
405C
414C
710C
276C
007D
592C
262C
444C
595C
382C
197C
670C
098C
004D
097C
399C
623C
404D
244C
674C
689C
041C
416C
497C
566C
704C
436C
551C
291D
115C
032C
457D
073C
026C
557C
376C
189C

Gillian EI Maoui
Karim El Maoui
Fakhir Elahi
Mohamed Elkaoukabi
Aziz Elourraq
Gina-lonela Emurla
Yusuf Eren

Vaiva Erencaite
Gbenga Fabiyi

Wei Fan

Badar Farooq

Umar Farooq

Umar Farooq
Muhammad Farooqui
Joseph Farrer

Artur Felis

Aaron Ferguson

Brian Ferguson
Stuart Ferguson
Edmundo Fernandez Loaiza
Marcin Filas
Mihai-Constantin Fita
Darren Fleming
Gordon Fleming
Alana Forrest

Barry Forrest
Alexander Forth
Jonathan Francis
Angus Fraser
Christopher Gallacher
Francis Gallagher
Csaba Garami

Selciuc Geafer

Servet Genek

Ellen Gibson

Samuel Gibson

Hazik Gilani

Richard Gillan

Robert Gillan

David Gillies

Rui Goncalves Fernandes
David Graham
Andrew Grant

David Grant

William Grant

Callum Gray

Ronald Gray

William Gray

Andrew Green

Marek Grzelak



511C
216C
631C
213C
367D
636C
606C
186C
610C
202D
552C
467D
221C
089C
056C
716C
492C
134C
008C
269C
473C
712C
289C
642D
600C
394C
477C
332C
045C
549C
398C
680C
200C
271C
203D
333C
283C
201C
697C
489C
422C
180C
084C
373C
678C
443C
629C
157C
721C
074C

Slawomir Gugala
Noor Gul Akber
Muhammad Gulsher
Karen Gunning
Kenneth Glenn Gurney
Imran Habib
Alexander Haddow
Muhammad Hafeez
Muhammad Hafeez
Najaf Haider

Syed Zeeshan Haider
Alana Haines
Hammad Hamid
Stephen Hamilton
Muhammad Saeed Hanif Hanif
Samiul Haque

Paul Harris

Michael Harte
Radhoin Hasnaoui
Mahmudul Hassan
Mudassar Hassan
Murtaza Hassan
Steven Hastie

Aaran Hatch
Alexander Hay
Caren Hay

Jane Hay

Khizar Hayat

Atis Helvigs

Abel Hendre

lain Holt

lain Holt

Sarah Jane Holt
Roseanne Hope
Wayne Horton
Anwar Hossain
Fabrice Houeto
John Hughes

Logan Hughes
Natalie Hughes
Chun Kit Hui

Catalin Hulboaca
Sajjad Hussain Hussain
Fayaz Hussain
Wagqgas Hussain
Zahid Hussain

Babar ljaz

Anthonia llechukwu
Muhammad Imran
Muhammad Imtiaz



029C Zahid Inayat

681C Jordan Innes

101C Wilson Innes

312C Javed Igbal

143C Mazhar Igbal

524C Mohammad Bailal Igbal
675C Mohammed Igbal
049C Muhammad Igbal
508C Umer Igbal

522C Muhammad Ishtiaq
316C Normunds Ispavskis
229C Craig Jack

487C Gary Jackson

479C Tracey Jackson

038C Lee Jacobson

103C Syed Jaffri

331C Koloman Jakab

499C Joanna Jakimow
051C Humza Jamal

211C Agnes Jamieson
095C Christopher Jamieson
028C James Jamieson
165C James Jamieson
628C Peter Jamieson

450C Darran Jarvie

668C Patryk Jasek

168C Muhammad Shahid Javed Sughra
605C Arshad Javed

350C Arslan Javed

579C Farrakh Javed

309C Candice Jenkins

131C Miroslaw Jezela

504C Soji John

265C Alan Johnson

078C Tia Johnson

305C John Johnston

220C Jordan Johnston-O'Rourke
053C Allan Johnstone
634D Mark Johnstone
311C Brian Jones

459C Jilson Joy

521C Rao Junaid Bin Zakir
139C Sivaranjan Kailasapillai
116C Rajeev Kant

498C Raja Kayani

478C Laurence Keast

560C Jozsef Kele

082C Audrey Kemp

023D Chriss Kemp

009D Scott Kemp



471C
223C
036C
208C
147C
133C
400C
302C
598C
361D
657C
495C
255C
335C
100C
272C
622C
527C
328C
615C
441C
072C
288D
500C
364D
235D
649C
407C
075C
121C
152D
434C
677C
190C
113C
068D
294C
607C
237C
685C
105C
423C
693C
301C
128C
377C
587C
415C
715C
356D

Jason Kerr

Mark Kerr

Irving Kerr-Smith
Safder Khaliq
Muhammad Faisal Khan
Pervez Khan

Rai Khan

Sheraz Khawaja
Masood Khurram
Alexander Kirk

Lajos Kiss

Vladislavs Kononovics
Danny Kourosh
Naseem Kousar
Emad Krouma
Bartlomiej Kubiak
Surendra Kumar
Norbert Kuti
Patrycja Kwiatkowska
Tymoteusz Kwiatkowski
Dominik Ladziak
Brian Lafferty
Rachael Lamont
Alejandro Landa
Robert Larkin
Stephen Larkin
John Lauder
Kimberley Lawrence
Philip Lawrence
Claire Leckie

David Leckie

David Lee

Andrew Leitch
Annie Leitch
Mateusz Lenart
George Leslie

Mary Lewis

Brian Liddy

Lester Little

Angela Livingstone
Kieran Livingstone
Attila Lobovics
James Logan
Jennifer Long
James Lowery

John Lynch
Rebbeca Lynch
Stoyan Lyutov

Liam Mabon

Allan MacDonald



352C William MacDonald

390D Alistair Maciver
340C Donald MacKay
603C James Mackelworth
432C James MacKenzie
016C Eoghann Macleod
480C John Macleod
307C Andrei Macovei
218C Daniel-Eduard Macovei
210C David MacPherson
239C Liam MacPherson
438C Gemma Mair
711C Furgan Majeed
528C Muhammad Hannan Majeed
171C Rashid Majeed
125C Subhan Majeed
538C Aafii Malik

002C Shoaib Malik

708C Morag Maloney
021C Sarah Maloney
212C Marius Manitiu
232C Elaine Mann

465C lon Marcoci

694C lan Martin

154D Kevin Martin

183C Michelle Martin
617C Samina Mateen Rai
279D Brian McAulay
384C Claire McBurnie
071C Connor McCall
464C Gerald McCallion
122C Mark McClements
368C John McCrimmon
520C George McCulloch
658C John McCulloch
033C Sean McCulloch
066C David McCusker
481C James McDonald
502C Thomas McDonald
292C Scott McEwan
140D lan McFarlane
083C James McFarlane
298D Ewan McGilvary
236C Thomas McGinlay
297C Joe McGrath

285C Colin McGrouther
633C James Mcllwraith
325C Catherine Mclvor
324D Neil Mclvor

199D Alexander McKee



119C Robert McKim

215C Pauline McKinnon

081C Martine McKue

695C Daniel McLaughlin

684C Edward McLaughlin
148C Nicole McLaughlin

583C Fraser MclLay

167C Ronald McLean

576C Cameron McLeary

322C Kyle McMillan

280C Paul McMorran

254C James McNamee

024C Colin McNeil

535D James | McNeil

013C Scott McNeill

507C Robert McPhail

353C Janet McQuade

639C Gavin McQuillan

088C Douglas McRae

647C Kashif Mehmood Anwar
619C Keyul Mehta

246D Alexander Menzies
573D Christopher Mercer
541C Bouchaib Mesnaoui
247C Hazel Mighton

030C Emilian-Constantin Mihai
184C Vasile-Cristian Mihai
195C Dale Millar

501D lan Millar

604C William Millar

141D Carolann Miller

205D Frederick Miller

701C Mark Miller

165C Peter Miller

135C John Milligan

123C Mohamed Mimouni
558C Florin Mirea

347C Khurram Mirza

314C Henry Mitchell

707C Imnah Mlingo

699C Angela Moffat

687C Natalie Moffat

341C Firthous Mohamed Haneefa
516C Altijane Mohammed Albahi
725C Mohamed Elhafiz Mohammed Salih Osman
673C Balal Mohammed

718C Emanuela Morabito
544C William Moran

354C Landry Moro

295C John Morrison



126C
070C
129C
222C
017C
393C
581C
153C
299D
602C
092C
474C
714C
346C
359C
720C
661C
533C
402C
043D
589C
250C
505C
342C
206D
040C
329C
585C
375C
554C
574C
362C
683C
275C
594C
230C
369C
006D
179C
601C
688C
181C
076D
124C
318C
319C
682C
169C
627C
336C

Lukasz Mroziewicz
Shehla Mughal

Shehryar Mughal

Hassan Murad Muhammad Bibi
Alice Mullen

Barrie Mulligan

Caroline Munday
Muhammad Tarig Munir
Amanda Munro

Thomas Murphy
Mohammad Mushtaq
Norbert-Lorand Nagy
Ananth Vishnu Nambanath Babu
Muhammad Naseem
Alexandru-lulian Nastase
Shujah Nawaz

Sama Ndongong
lonut-Madalin Neagu
John Neil

Robert Nelson

Raymond Ness

Aleshia Njie

Francis Njie

Bernard Noonan
Christopher Noonan
Frank O'Connor

Michael O'Neill

Georgina O'Rourke
Beinur Omer

Scott Orr

Filip Orzech

Kaya Ozdemir

Adilson Pacheco Gouveia
Alvaro Alberto Pacheco Rodrigues
Kamal Pachhai

Daniele Palamidessi
Wagqar Parvez

David Paterson

Megan Paterson

Norma Paterson

David Paton

George Pazhanilathu Francis
James Penrice

Remus Pitigoi

Cristian Popa

Georgian Popa
Catherine Porter

Susan Porter

George Potaris

Steven Pow



484C
446C
559C
102C
284C
063C
455C
379C
323C
077C
374C
145D
127C
482C
391C
565C
555C
652C
268C
723C
547C
267C
096C
228C
570C
217C
427C
243C
198C
022C
486C
011C
447C
572C
062D
042C
654C
191C
287C
058C
421C
085C
703C
286C
403C
429C
456C
526C
018C
613C

Bogdan Pricope
Janet Pringle

Lisa Provan
Douglas Purdie
Ehtisham Qaiser
Thomas Quay
Wagar Quereshi
Marian Raducanu
Mihai Raducu
Charles Rafferty
Rhean Rajgor

Colin Rand

Anne Rarity
Muhammad Rashid
Abdul Raza

Ahmad Raza

Fahad Raza

Sami Raza

Shahid Raza

Zain Raza
Muhammad Rehman
Claire Reid

Gordon Reid
Kayleigh Reid
Noureddine Renak
Allan Ritchie

Syed Rizvi

Laura Robb
Michael Rodgers
Anderson Barifa Rodrigues
Roberto Rotondo
Thomas Roy
Steven Rumbles
David Russell
Lindsay Rutherford
Marek Rydlewski
Tareq Saadeh
Khalid Saeed
Naeem Safdar
Hamza Saleem
Muhammad Saleem
Talal Saleem
Stacey Salmond
Cameron Sanderson
Haseeb Sarwar
Marcin Schneider
William Scotland
Blair Scott

Paul Seggie

Malick Sey



458C Papa Seydou Sankhor

381C Ali Shabbir

087D Mohammed Shabbir
428C Ahsan Shah

582C Arshad Shah

176C Samina Shah

490C Shabbhi Shah

608C Syed Shah

138C Junaid Shahbaz
548C Muhammad Shahzad
330C Nadeem Shahzad
015C Mahaboob Shaik
706C Variender Pal Sharma
698C Douglas Shaw

372C Saqib Sheikh

388C Sultan Sheikh

321C Marta Sikora

671C Przemyslaw Sikora
339C Sachin Sindhu

320C Amarbir Singh

386C Amarjit Singh

417C Amarijit Singh

612C Major Singh

099C Rushpal Singh

233C Sandeep Singh

344D Steven Skeldon

517C Adam Smaga

227C Dariusz Smereczynski
273C Colin Smith

337C David Smith

048C Julie Anne Smith
170C Peter Smith

626C Stephen Smith

248C loan-lulian Smoleanu
334C William Sneddon
304C Anastasios Souliotis
192C Ainslie Souness

650C Michael Sowersby
426C Adrian Spalding
300C lan Spalding

387C Craig Speirs

177C Thomas Speirs

326C Kay Stevenson

193C Heather Stevenson-Smith
397C Angela Stewart

485C Cherice Stewart
151C David Stewart

155C Gemma Stewart
461C Julie Stewart

001D Lynda Stewart



209C
470D
667C
349C
611C
207C
274C
525C
064C
550C
531C
164C
395C
044C
046C
597C
278C
431C
358C
357C
251C
659C
389C
435C
178C
530C
117C
463D
593D
050C
065C
625C
686C
588C
025C
534C
194C
136C
240C
451C
142D
420C
160D
411C
660C
665C
679C
031C
263C
080C

Pamela Stewart
William Stewart
Michal Stormowski
lonel Strugariu

Paul Sutherland
Zsolt Szabo
Trisztan Sztyehlik
Dariusz Szulim
Joanna Szulim
Haseeb Tahir
Mohammed Tahir
Muhammad Tahir
Vivek Talwar
Taimoor Tarar
Muhammad Hassan Tareq
Khalida Tariq
Shoaib Tariq
Usama Tariq
Atanas Tashev
Eyob Teame-Yohanns
Zulfagar Teepu
Birendra Thapa
Krishna Thapa
Patrick Thomson
Martin Tierney
Christina Tillbrook
Przemyslaw Tkaczyk
Agnes Tough
James Tough

Nadir Toumi
Raheel Uddin

Saif Ullah
Muhammad Umair
Muhammad Usman
Serkan Uz

Mijo Varghese
Catalin-Dumitru Vasile
Vivek Verma

Paul Vlad

Piotr Walerowski
Brian Wallace
Philip Ward
William Wardrop
Faisal Warriach
Jacek Wasik
Marlena Wasik
Charles Watson
David Watt

Steven Welsh
Stuart West



584D
308C
162C
430C
609D
380C
079C
225C
348D
577C
419D
003C
648C
069C
406C
185C
491C
454C
054C
641C
253C
163C

Paul White

Robert Whitefield
William Whitefield
Wojciech Wilk
David Wilson
Edwin Wilson
James Wilson
Allan Winter

John Wood

Colin Young

Janet Young
Robert Young
Kouchi Zaki

Jakub Zawadzki
Sharjeel Zeb
Przemyslaw Ziarek
Franck Zibi
Chunhua Zou
Muhammad Zubair
Muhammad Zulgarnain
Cezary Zurawski
Marcin Zygadlo



